1
®
EL5174, EL5374
FN7313.6Data Sheet October 30, 2007
550MHz Differential Twisted-Pair Drivers
The EL5174 and EL5374 are single and triple high
bandwidth amplifiers with an output in differential form. They
are primarily targeted for applications such as driving

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
EL5174, EL5374
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING TEMP. RANGE (°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
EL5174IS 5174IS -40 to +85 8 Ld SO MDP0027
EL5174IS-T7* 5174IS -40 to +85 8 Ld SO MDP0027
EL5174IS-T13* 5174IS -40 to +85 8 Ld SO MDP0027
EL5174ISZ (See Note) 5174ISZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SO (Pb-Free) MDP0027
EL5174ISZ-T7* (See Note) 5174ISZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SO (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5174ISZ-T13* (See Note) 5174ISZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SO (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5374IU EL5374IU -40 to +85 28 Ld QSOP M28.15
EL5374IU-T7* EL5374IU -40 to +85 28 Ld QSOP M28.15
EL5374IU-T13* EL5374IU -40 to +85 28 Ld QSOP M28.15
EL5374IUZ (See Note) EL5374IUZ -40 to +85 28 Ld QSOP (Pb-Free) M28.15